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Bond Issues Closing in November 2013

Senior Lien
Series 2013 B
Tax Exempt
Ratings
Standard & Poors
Moody's

Subordinate Lien
Series 2013 C-1
Tax exempt
Ratings

Standard & Poors
Moody's

Series 2013 C-2
Taxable
Ratings
Standard & Poors
Moody's

TOTAL

AAA
AAl

AA+
AA2

AA+
AA2

$16,360,000.00

$3,745,000.00

$10,550,000.00

$30,655,000.00



